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Printed 12/16/2015

Permit
Rear addition, basement window

        (HPA 16-089)

Contact:  Christian Zapatka - Christian@christianzapatka.com

1. OG 16-057
1626 29th Street, NW
Residence

  (Square 1283, Lot 806)

(Reviewed:  Sep 15 - OG 15-311)

Permit
Rebuild and waterproof terrace

        (HPA 16-120)

Contact:  Melissa Gobrecht - mgobrecht@wnukspurlock.com

2. OG 16-072
1099 30th Street, NW
Commercial

  (Square 1192, Lot 816)

Permit
Alterations and sign  - Ministry of Fashion - Existing alterations without review

        (HPA 16-102)

Contact:  Olivia Akinsan - Oliviakit@aol.com; Abubaker Omar -
abubaker.omar@shopmof.com

3. OG 16-060
1033 31st Street, NW
Commercial

  (Square 1190, Lot 72)

Permit
Roof, skylight, and gutter replacement

        (HPA 16-128)

Contact:  ; Rich Allen - rallen@csgengineer.com

4. OG 16-080
1232 31st Street, NW
Commercial

  (Square 1208, Lot 883)

Revised concept
Alteration, addition, site work - Design Development

        (HPA 16-035)

Contact:  Christian Zapatka - Christian@christianzapatka.com
(Reviewed:   Dec 15, Nov 15)

5. OG 16-027
1609 31st Street, NW
Residence

  (Square 1282, Lot 874)
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Permit
Alterations to carport

        (HPA 16-131)

Contact:  Laura Rowland - laura@overmyerarchitects.com; Dale Overmyer -
dale@overmyerarchitects.com

6. OG 16-083
1417 33rd Street, NW
Residence

  (Square 1244, Lot 177)

Permit
Two-story plus basement rear addition, demolition – Existing alterations without review

        (HPA 16-132)

Contact:  Timothy J. Warren  - visionary.design@comcast.net; Jerry Davis Mosby -
jmosbyicbt@outlook.com

7. OG 16-084
1724 34th Street, NW
Residence

  (Square 1297, Lot 74)

(Reviewed:  Sep 15 - OG 15-316; May 15 - OG 15-151)

Revised permit
Two-story plus basement rear addition, in-fill areaway, one-story side addition, demolition

        (HPA 16-125)

Contact:  Salvatore Benvenga - salvatore@sbdesignstudios.com; Robert Barclay -
urbanbob@yahoo.com

8. OG 16-077
1661 35th Street, NW
Residence

  (Square 1291, Lot 217)

(Reviewed:  Jun 15 - OG 15-220)

Concept
Alterations, sign and blade signs - AMC Theatres

        (HPA 16-116)

Contact:  Adam Meeker - akmeeker@ftch.com; David Cvijic - dcvijic@millenniumptrs.com

9. OG 16-069
3111 K Street, NW
Commercial

  (Square 1189, Lot 88)

Permit
Signs - Existing alterations without review - Bluemercury

        (HPA 16-066)

Contact:  Tracia Rust - tricia@kerleysigns.com

10. OG 16-039
3059 M Street, NW
Commercial

  (Square 1209, Lot 866)

(Reviewed:  Oct 15 - OG 15-328)

Concept
Storefront alterations, sign - & Other Stories

        (HPA 16-078)

Contact:  O/AO Architecture - andrew@officeao.com; 2441 Bond Street Equities -
mw@foxhallpartners.com

11. OG 16-046
3241-3245 M Street, NW
Commercial

  (Square 1207, Lot 98-99)

(Reviewed:  Dec 15 - OG 16-046)
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Permit
ATM, awning, signs - Bank of America

        (HPA 16-111)

Contact:  Andrew Willingham - awillingham@bohlereng.com

12. OG 16-065
3281 M Street, NW
Commercial

  (Square 1206, Lot 41)

Permit
Signs - CB2

        (HPA 16-091)

Contact:  Gary Brent - gary_brent@mgpermits.com

13. OG 16-059
3307 M Street, NW
Commercial

  (Square 1205, Lot 79)

Permit
Replacement windows

        (HPA 16-022)

Contact:  Hadiga Haider - hadigah@hotmail.com

14. OG 16-014
3509 M Street, NW 
Residence

  (Square 1203, Lot 042)

(Reviewed:  Nov 15 - OG 16-014)

Concept
Ramp in public space

        (HPA 16-060)

Contact:  Dale Feutz - dfeutz@douglasdev.com

15. OG 16-035
3600 M Street, NW
Mixed-use

  (Square 1203, Lot 47)

Concept
Alterations, replacement windows

        (HPA 16-129)

Contact:  Michael Dolan - mdolan@constructioninsightinc.com; Dale Feutz -
dfeutz@douglasdev.com

(Reviewed:   Oct 14 - OG 14-329)

16. OG 16-081
3600 M Street, NW
Mixed-use

  (Square 1203, Lot 0047)

Permit
New front porch

        (HPA 16-021)

Contact:  Robert Hetem - rhdesigngroup2@aol.com

17. OG 16-013
3121 N Street, NW
Residence

  (Square 1232, Lot 56)
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Concept
Rear and rooftop additions - Demolition

        (HPA 16-121)

Contact:  Dale Overmyer - dale@daleovermyer.com

RECOMMENDATION:            Returned without Action.  Concept drawings received 15
December 2015 and a site visit on the same day indicate that the proposed roof and rear additions
would not be visible from a public thoroughfare.  The Commission regrets the extent of interior
and exterior demolition of these mid-19th-century frame duplex and that the non-compatible front
steps and paved front yard are proposed to be maintained.  Refer to Historic Preservation Review
Board.  File new permit submission, including complete working and structural drawings with
details and dimensions at DCRA for review by the Commission for confirmation of visibility.

18. OG 16-073
3234 N Street
Residence

  (Square 1218, Lot 830)

Concept
Replacement windows, garage door, shutters - Existing alterations without review

        (HPA 16-134)

Contact:  Rich Markus - rmarkus@richmarkusarchitects.com; Alla Bahktina -
keichv@yahoo.com

19. OG 16-086
3045 P Street, NW
Residence

  (Square 1269, Lot 353)

(Reviewed:  Nov 15 - OG 16-019; Oct 15 - OG 15-339)

Permit
Rear fence and trellis

        (HPA 16-108)

Contact:  Robert V. Huffman & Tracy A. Mathieu - rvh240@gmail.com

20. OG 16-062
3050 P Street, NW
Residence

  (Square 1257, Lot 232)

Revised permit
Two-story rear addition plus basement

        (HPA 14-685)

Contact:  Christian Zapatka - Christian@christianzapatka.com; Alan Zapatka -
alan@christianzapatka.com

21. OG 14-352
3240 P Street, NW
Commercial

  (Square 1244, Lot 883)

(Reviewed:  Nov 14 - OG 14-352; Apr 14, Mar 14, Feb 14, Jan 14 - OG 14-053)

Concept
Addition, demolition, replacement windows, site work

        (HPA 16-114)

Contact:  Paul Wilson - paul@troutdesign.com; Linda Battalia -
linda@lindabattaliadesign.com

22. OG 16-068
3420 P Street, NW
Residence

  (Square 1246, Lot 866-867)
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Concept
Garage demolition

        (HPA 16-032)

Contact:  Anthony Barnes - abarnes@barnesvanze.com

RECOMMENDATION:            Returned without Action.  Concept application was superseded
by concept application OG 16-079.

23. OG 16-024
3029 Q Street, NW 
Residence

  (Square 1282, Lot 278)

(Reviewed:  Nov 15 - OG 16-024)

Concept
Alterations to residence

        (HPA 16-032)

Contact:  Anthony Barnes - abarnes@barnesvanze.com

24. OG 16-078
3029 Q Street, NW
Residence

  (Square 1282, Lot 278)

(Reviewed:  Jan 16 - OG 16-078)

Concept
Garage alterations and new parking pad

        (HPA 16-032)

Contact:  Anthony Barnes - abarnes@barnesvanze.com

25. OG 16-079
3029 Q Street, NW
Residence

  (Square 1282, Lot 278)

(Reviewed:  Jan 16 - OG 16-079)

Permit
Rooftop addition and deck

        (HPA 15-618)

Contact:  Andrew Baldwin - andrew@kube-arch.com

26. OG 15-341
3035 Q Street, NW, #5
Residence

  (Square 1282, Lot 2083)

(Reviewed:  Nov 15 - OG 15-341)

Permit
Side addition, alterations, site work

        (HPA 16-130)

Contact:  Jeremy Fletcher - jeremy@overmyerarchitects.com; Stefan Jacoby -
roberta@robertabantel.com

27. OG 16-082
3058 R Street, NW
Residence

  (Square 1292, Lot 856)

(Reviewed:  Nov 15, Oct 15, Sep 15 - OG 15-307)
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Revised concept
Three-story rear addition, alterations, demolition - Design Development

        (HPA 16-122)

Contact:  Adam McGraw - amcgraw@mcgrawbagnoli.com; Steven Ni -
sni@mcgrawbagnoli.com

28. OG 16-074
3417 R Street, NW
Residence

  (Square 1297, Lot 800)

(Reviewed:  Oct 15, Sep 15, Jul 15 - OG 15-190)

Permit
New gate in wall - Existing alterations without review

        (HPA 16-109)

Contact:  Barry Lieberman - barry@hclmgt.com

29. OG 16-063
1037 Cecil Place, NW
Residence

  (Square 1188, Lot 109)

Permit
Alterations, replacement roof, site work

        (HPA 16-107)

Contact:  Carmel Greer  - carmel@districtdesign.com; Ashley Adams -
info@districtdesign.com

30. OG 16-061
2815 Dumbarton Street, NW 
Residence

  (Square 1240, Lot 860)

(Reviewed:  Nov 15, Sep 15 - OG 15-269) 

Permit
Removal of DEFS - Existing alterations without review

        (HPA 16-135)

Contact:  Rich Markus - rmarkus@richmarkusarchitects.com; Alla Bahktina -
alla.bakhtina@gmail.com

31. OG 16-087
3107 Dumbarton Street, NW
Residence

  (Square 1243, Lot 801)

(Reviewed:  Nov 15 - OG 16-021)

Permit
Awnings and signs - Stona

        (HPA 16-124)

Contact:  Steven Applegate - steven.applegate@smisigns.com

32. OG 16-076
3210 Grace Street, NW, #102
Commercial

  (Square 1188, Lot 2052)

Permit
Replacement fence - Existing alterations without review

        (HPA 16-038)

Contact:  Eddie Moy - zipandzealous@gmail.com

33. OG 16-030
2712 Poplar Street, NW
Residence

  (Square 1260, Lot 816)

(Reviewed:  Sep 15 - OG 15-267)
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Concept
Awning, signs - Morton's Steakhouse - options

        (HPA 16-110)

Contact:  Gary Brent - gary_brent@mgpermits.com

34. OG 16-064
3251 Prospect Street, NW
Commercial

  (Square  1218, Lot 2039)

Permit
Alterations

        (HPA 16-118)

Contact:  Douglas Rixey - drixey@verizon.net; Hilary and Joe Gibbons -
traderjoegibbons@hotmail.com

35. OG 16-070
3223 Volta Place, NW
Residence

  (Square 1272, Lot 839)

(Reviewed:  Dec 15, Nov 15 - OG 16-001)

Concept
One-story addition, alterations, sign - Sweetgreen

        (HPA 16-119)

Contact:  Harlan Faust - hfaust@fhaarchitects.com; David Meinhart -
david.meinhart@sweetgreen.com

36. OG 16-071
1044 Wisconsin Avenue, NW
Commercial

  (Square 1188, Lot 120)

Permit
Mesh frame

        (HPA 16-080)

Contact:  George Gordon - gg@gordonarchitects.com; Gideon Sorkin - gsorkin@eastbanc.com

37. OG 16-048
1055 Wisconsin Avenue, NW
Mixed-use

  (Square 1189, Lot 837)

(Reviewed:  Dec 15 - OG 16-048; Oct 15, Sep 15 - OG 15-296)

Permit
Sign - Simit + Smith

        (HPA 16-081)

Contact:  Edmund Peters - elpeters@buildersdpm.com

38. OG 16-049
1077 Wisconsin Avenue, NW
Restaurant

  (Square 1199, Lot 837)

(Reviewed:  Dec 15 - OG 16-049)

Concept
Storefront alterations, signs - Lilly Pulitzer

        (HPA 16-075)

Contact:  Gary Barson - gary.barson@expeditepermit.com

RECOMMENDATION:            Returned without Action.  Concept application was superseded
by permit application OG 16-075. 

39. OG 16-043
1079 1/2 Wisconsin Avenue, NW
Commercial

  (Square 1199, Lot 836)

(Reviewed:  Dec 15 - OG 16-043)
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Permit
Alterations, awning, sign - Lilly Pulitzer

        (HPA 16-123)

Contact:  Gary Barson - gary.barson@expeditepermit.com

40. OG 16-075
1079 1/2 Wisconsin Avenue, NW
Commercial

  (Square 1199, Lot 836)

(Reviewed:   - OG 16-043)

Permit
Antennas

        (HPA 16-113)

Contact:  Timothy Dwyer - tdwyer@nbcllc.com; Mark Randall - mark.randall@longfoster.com

41. OG 16-067
1680 Wisconsin Ave, NW
Commercial

  (Square 1295, Lot 839)

(Reviewed:  Nov 15 - OG 15-325)

Permit
Alterations

        (HPA 16-112)

Contact:  Matthew Corell - mcorell@dbmc.us; Lillian Fowler Enterprises LLC -
nkhalatian@fraziercapital.com

42. OG 16-066
1740 Wisconsin Avenue, NW
Commercial

  (Square 1298, Lot 326)

(Reviewed:  Jun 15 - OG 15-212)

Permit
Two-story plus basement rear addition, partial demolition, roof deck

        (HPA 16-137)

Contact:  Nuray Anahtar - nuray@noaarchitects.com
(Reviewed:   6 Nov., 2 Oct., 4 Sep. 2014)

43. OG 16-089
1826 Wisconsin Avenue, NW
Commercial

  (Square 1298, Lot 830)

(Reviewed:  Dec 14, Nov 14, Oct 14, Sep 14 - OG 14-320)
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